

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.76/2022
CrIM Nos.183/2022 &
184/2022

Kuldeep Kumar Gupta

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

V/s

Sanjay Kumar and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

14.02.2022

Issue notice to the respondents. Notice be sent through process serving agency of District Court, Kathua.

List on 22.03.2022.

Meanwhile, xerox copy of trial Court record be summoned.

**(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge**

Jammu:
14.02.2022
Surinder