

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 76/2022  
CrIM No. 183 & 184/2022**

Kuldeep Kumar Gupta

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

V/s

Sanjay Kumar & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Surjit Singh, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**19.04.2022**

Learned counsel for the petitioner to provide copy of the petition to  
learned counsel for the respondent.

Scanned record from the court below has been received.

List on 19.05.2022.

**(Mohan Lal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
19.04.2022  
Vijay