

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 76/2022
CrIM No. 183/2022
CrIM No. 184/2022

Kuldeep Kumar Gupta

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

V/s

Sanjay Kumar and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S. S. Andotra, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the respondents.

However, it is made clear, in case, learned counsel for the respondents fails to appear and assist this Court on the next date of hearing, the instant petition shall be heard on merits.

List on 13.09.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
16.08.2023
Renu