

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

**Case :** CRM (M) No. 76/2022  
CrIM No. 183/2022  
CrIM No. 184/2022

Kuldeep Kumar Gupta .....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

**Vs**

Sanjay Kumar and others .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Surjeet Singh Andotra, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

30.10.2023

Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Advocate seeks adjournment on behalf of Mr. Surjeet Singh Andotra, learned counsel for the respondents, who is stated to be indisposed. It is further stated by her that she has already filed the objections but the same are not on the file. Registry to trace and scan the same and after scanning attach with the file.

Adjourned at her request.

List on 17.11.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu :**  
30.10.2023  
Pawan Chopra