

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** CRM(M) No.76/2022

Kuldeep Kumar Gupta

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

Sanjay Kumar and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Surjeet Singh Andotra, Advocate

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**09.08.2024**

Record has been received.

List for consideration on 06.09.2024.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
09.08.2024  
Shammi